CERTIFIED ENERGY CONSERVATION OFFICER (CECO) REGISTRY
As of 31 August 2024

Certificate Number Salutation Last Name First Name Middle Name Affiliation/Designated Establishment E-Mail Address
DOE-CECO0-220500101 Mr. Ichon Jr. Eduardo Beriso Parkway Corporate Center bm.parkway@proexcel.com.ph
DOE-CEC0-220600102 Ms. Almonares Genevieve Lumawag Tekno Centrix Corporation genevieve1230@yahoo.com
DOE-CECO0-220600103 Engr. Dumaran Rogemer Villaluz Torres Technology Center Corporation dumaran_r@yahoo.com
DOE-CECO0-220600104 Mr. QUIROZ LAURENCE VILLAPEZ COLUMBIA OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC. columbiatower@yahoo.com
DOE-CECO0-220700105 Mr. Miranda Abel Dimarucut COLUMBIA OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC. columbiatower@yahoo.com
DOE-CECO0-220700106 Mr. LEONZON LANCELOT Dimarucut One Corporate Plaza Condominium Corporation onecorporateplaza@yahoo.com
DOE-CECO0-220700107 Dr. de Castro Jeddper Nerona Omni Composite Packaging Corp enms.mgmt@gmail.com
DOE-CEC0-220800108 Mr. Tan, Jr. Gorgonio Mendoza Device Dynamics Asia Philippines, Inc. dong.tan@devicedynamicsasia.com
DOE-CEC0-220800109 Mr. Cuevas Globimar Medina IP Converge Data Services Inc. globimar.cuevas@ipc.ph
DOE-CEC0-220800110 Mr. SUMAYOD EDMUNDO JR A IP Converge Data Services Inc. easumayod@epldt.com
DOE-CECO0-220800111 Engr Lopez Anthony Delgado Anya Resorts Tagaytay a.lopez@anyaresorts.com
DOE-CEC0-220800112 Mr. Solomon Arturo Cuenca San Beda College Alabang acsolomon@sanbeda-alabang.edu.ph
DOE-CEC0-220800113 Ms. Teodocio Marian Solido Shrinkpack Philippines Corporation shrinkpack@shrinkpack.com.ph
DOE-CEC0-220800114 Engr CORONADO APOLINARIO JR. |NAVEA The BAYLEAF Cavite Hotel polcoronado@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-220800115 Engr Donguines Raalf Robert Abella Concepcion Carrier Air-conditioning Co. raalfrobert.donguines@ccac.com.ph
DOE-CEC0-220800116 Engr Lloder Il Manly Pineda Toyota Angeles Pampanga Inc. manly.lloder@toyotaangeles.com
DOE-CEC0-220900118 Ms. Asensi Theresa Liao C.K. Plastic Manufacturing Phils. Corp. ckplasticmfg@yahoo.com
DOE-CEC0-220900119 Mr. Santos Carl Angelo Cosme Bideca Corporation carlcosmesantos@gmail.com
DOE-CEC0-221000121 Engr. Borromeo Philip Cezar Montanez CBRE/Deutchbank ceco.db.reporting@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-221000122 Engr. Merida Christopher John [Abaca First Oceanic Property Management Inc. thecityplace.engr@firstoceanic.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-221000124 Engr. Gavilano Sydney Paul Malvez Fujitsu Die-tech Corporation of the Philippines sydneypaul.gavilano@fujitsu.com
DOE-CECO0-221100125 Engr. Peciller Genaro Sia First Oceanic Property Management Inc. gspeciller@yahoo.com
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DOE-CEC0-221100126 Engr. CABALLERO AIDO ESGUERRA CORALWAY CITY HOTEL CORPORATION aecaballero@microtel.ph
DOE-CEC0-221100127 Engr. PUYAT CHRISTOPHER  |YANGA PHILIPPINE TRANSMARINE CARRIERS, INC. cpuyat@ptc.com.ph
DOE-CEC0-221100130 Engr. DABBAY DALISAY TESORO FIRST OCEANIC PROPERTY MANAGEMENT DALISAYDABBAY@GMAIL.COM
DOE-CEC0-221200133 Engr. Caratao Rizalino Salve Ramon Magsaysay Award Foundation rizalino.caratao@gmail.com
DOE-CEC0-230100137 Mr. LEONG LANIE NELSON  |PABUSTAN PHILIPPINE NYLON NET MFG. CO., INC. philnet@ymail.com
DOE-CEC0-230100138 Mr. Marin Noel Ela La Salle Green Hills bong.marin@Isgh.edu.ph
DOE-CECO0-230100139 Mr. Arcellana jimmy Caranza SHOWA A;gm:g;mE'\gAgg;éCTURING engineering@showaphil.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-230100144 Engr Andalis Jonnyl Ramos West of Ayala Condominium jonnylandalis@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230100145 Engr Chin Jon Louie Tan Earthgrain, Inc. jonlouiechin@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230100146 Engr CALPO ROMEL AGUSTIN WalterMart Shopping Center Management Inc. racalpo74@yahoo.com
DOE-CECO0-230100147 Engr Mendoza Marck Renzo Mangunay The Infinity Condominium marck.mendoza22@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230100148 Engr Pefalosa Rodolfo Rigodon WESTCO ELE%LTJSQ;%%?\‘ EQUIPMENT roddy.penalosa@westco-phil.com
DOE-CECO0-230100150 Engr PELAEZ NORVIN BABAAN M.A. TECHNOLOGY, INC. norvin23pelaez@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230100152 Engr Corporal Arvin Castro Timberland Highlands Resort arvincorporal@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230100154 Engr Recale Harvey Pasilbas Tagum Water Company Inc harvey.recale@manilawater.com
DOE-CECO0-230200155 Engr GOROSPE KENN MENDOZA MODERNCI\/(!)ARK;&I?X%gaOMINIUM kennmendozagorospe@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230200156 Engr GALO BIENVENIDO BATINGAL PIONEER Iggg?g';ﬁ.E”g':‘D SURETY bienvenido.galo@pioneer.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-230200157 Mr. Bayaras Chrisnel Nacionales Mets Logistics Inc. chrisnelbayaras.metslogistics@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230200159 Engr. Maganes Jhunnel Rint Nissen Philippines, Inc. jhunnelmaganes@ymail.com
DOE-CECO0-230200160 Engr. Vicencio Herminio Enrico Baral Enrique T. Yuchengco, Inc. hbvicencioii@landev.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-230200161 Engr. Ferrer Jason Senica Nissen Philippines Inc., npi_mechanicaleng@nscable.co.jp
DOE-CEC0-230200162 Engr. GUILLERMO WILLIAM RONQUILLO TECHN%LOEEOH;A?I.%L,\IIPPINES williamrguillermo@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230200163 Engr. Cruz Neil Neibuhr Avendario Technol Eight Philippines Corporation nnac23@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230200164 Ms. FACUNDO JOAN DE CHAVEZ Technol Eight Philippines Corporation joanfacundo08@gmail.com
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DOE-CECO0-230200165 Engr. Fernando Franco Nuval Vita Realty Corporation - Morning Star Center fnfernando@msmc.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-230200166 Engr. Bodios Al Harder Treasure Island Industrial Corp al.bodios@treasureisland.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-230200167 Engr. Catanyag John Marvin Lanza Landev Corporation johnmarvincatanyag@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230300170 Engr. MANALO PHOL MARLON MAGBOO SHIMS phol.marlon.manalo@shi-g.com
DOE-CECO0-230300171 Engr. JULIAN ISAGANI BENAVIDEZ SYSU INTERNATIONAL, INC sonny.julian76@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230300172 Engr. Zambrano Leomar Dulay Parts Seiko Philippines Inc. leomar.zambrano@parts-phils.ph

TITSUTAr LIe VIakdall DUNMaImgrITsurar rieanr care
DOE-CECO0-230300173 Engr. de Guzman Joseph Gary Sapitula building/The Insular Life Assurance Company, jsdeguzman@insular.com.ph
Lid
DOE-CECO0-230300174 Mr. Chua Oliver Sycip Plastic Container Packaging Corp. padyakbudbb@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230300175 Engr Abarquez Donald Winters Cebu Sealife Park Inc abarquezdonald806@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230300176 Mr. Baguinon Salvador M. VSTECS Phils. Inc jbaguinon@msi-ecs.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-230300177 Engr Aguero Dean Mark Bagquilar City Garden Suites engineering@citygardensuites.com
DOE-CEC0-230300178 Mr. Quitallas Anacleto Jr. Borabo Cabatuan Pumping Station anakjrquits@gmail.com
DOE-CECO-230300179 Engr Evangelista Jule Alwin Santos Knightsbridge Ees'de”‘?es Condominium jase7589@gmail.com
orporation
DOE-CECO0-230300180 Mr. Severa Neil Mercurio Greenstone Packaging Corp. neilsevera436@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230300183 Engr BOLO VINCENT MORILLON CENTRAL LUZON DOCTORS' HOSPITAL vmbolo@cldh.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-230300184 Mr. DE GUZMAN BIMBO LEONGSON PLDT INC bldeguzman@pldt.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-230400185 Mr. Caoile Ramil Azupardo TCB Royal Industries, Inc. tcb@tcbroyal.com
DOE-CECO0-230400186 Mr.  |Birog Carlito Reyes Industrial Ga'vi,”ﬁﬁgsiri"srp°ra"°“ of the carlito.birog@valmont.com
DOE-CECO0-230400187 Engr Libiran Fernando Cabalquinto Quaensa Foods Inc libiranfernando@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230400188 Engr.  |Cruz Jessie Garcia Laguna International ";ggsma' Park Association, jessie.cruz lip@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230400189 Ms. Mendoza Aniliza Delos Santos Philippines First Condominium Corporation aniliza.mendoza@philfirst.com
. . Boracay Island Water Company Inc, Caticlan L
DOE-CECO0-230400191 Mr. Trinidad Leoncio Dela Rosa Water Treatment Plant and Pump Station leoncio.trinidad@boracaywater.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-230400193 Ms. ALSOLA KETHLEEN MARIE|AVENIDO Convenience Distribution, Inc. kmalsola@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230400196 Mr. CRUZ LEEJOEDEL EUSEBIO WERDENBERG INTERNATIONAL buildingadmin@werdenberg.com
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DOE-CECO0-230400197 Engr. David Francisco, Jr. David Mapua University fbdavid@mapua.edu.ph
DOE-CECO0-230400200 Mr. Mendoza Benedict Borquil Glacier Refrigerated Services Corporation bbmendoza.gfti@glacier.com.ph
DOE-CEC0-230400201 Ms. TAN JERIECA AIKO SO PACIFIC TWINE & NET MFG. CO., INC. aikotan2002@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230400202 Engr. Maloloy-on Gerome Bauza Manila Broadcasint Company geromembc@gmail.com
DOE-CECO-230400203 Mr. Alver Jat Daniel Nestle Philippines '”cff'ﬁc'\gaka“ Administrative jat.alver@ph.nestle.com
DOE-CECO0-230500204 Engr. Fragante Archie Cordero Constcare Laguna Inc fragante.arch208@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230500205 Mr. Lombos Dante Jr. Torres CF Sharp Crew Management, Inc. motorpool@cfsharp.com
DOE-CEC0-230500206 Mr. LANON FRANCISCO JR  |[ERMINO YONGSHIN PRECISION INTERPHILS., INC. yongshinhrd@gmail.com
DOE-CEC0-230500207 Mr. SAN JUAN Jr. PRECIOSO ARZADON THE HOUSE PRINTERS CORPORATION jonthpc@gmail.com
DOE-CEC0-230500209 Mr. BAUTISTA JAY MERILL DELA PAZ ASIA BREWERJAEIUC\'(APéASTIC PLANT, JayMerill.Bautista@asia-brewery.com
DOE-CECO0-230500210 Engr Catalina Carl Angelo Amarille Tryp by Wyndham - Mall of Asia carl.catalina@tryp.ph
DOE-CECO0-230500211 Engr Esguerra Stallone Panagsagan PLDT CDO EXCHANGE spesguerra@pldt.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-230500212 Mr. uy WALTER LAO GOLDEN PANDA INC. walter@goldenpandadorm.com
DOE-CECO0-230500214 Mr. Ramos Adolfolito Perijon Batangas Exchange/PLDT Inc apramos@pldt.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-230500215 Mr. Guelas Mark Steve Almoguerra Associated Agg:g;)/;}g:):can Tobacco atc.elec.sgueles@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230500216 Engr Basan Daves Mansueto Cebu Manila Water Development Incorporated davesdman@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230500217 Engr Tan Philip De Leon Fairways Tower philiptan8160@gmail.com
DOE-CEC0-230500218 Mr. MABANSAG ALLAN GALANG APPLIED MACHINING CORP. allangalangmabansag@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230500219 Engr Ugsang Arnold Igot Pacific Twine & Net Mfg. Co., Inc. arnoldugsang28@gmail.com
DOE-CEC0-230500220 Mr. Abello John David Alfaro Fort Legend TowersTg\‘,’v;pr‘;ra“o” - Fort Legend john.abello@santos.knightfrank.ph
DOE-CECO0-230500221 Engr Mejias #ﬁg(ﬁfﬁan Tolon Manila Water Philippine Ventures - Estate Water jay.mejias@manilawater.com
DOE-CECO0-230500222 Engr Seva Ronilo Elloran Amigo Scotts I\/Aa;iz;%e”n;(ﬁgt) Inc. (Citadines ronilo.seva@the-ascott.com
DOE-CECO0-230500223 Ms. ALFONSO MARILOU MERJILLA ING BUSINE;sAi‘%ﬁRgEF?éESVICES B.V. marilou.alfonso@ing.com
DOE-CEC0-230500224 Engr SOTOMAYOR VENESSE LAARNI|URCIANA OGURA CLUTCH PHILIPPINES, INC. visotomayor.12@gmail.com
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DOE-CEC0-230500225 Mr. BLANCA ERWIN SANCHEZ FIRST SOLID BUILDERS, INC firstsolidbuilders@yahoo.com
DOE-CECO0-230500226 Engr Abanador Justine Cruz Lee Gardens Condominium Association Inc Igcai.engineer@colliers.com
DOE-CECO0-230600227 Mr. Abelgas Raul Tabay MSM Philippines Mfg. Inc. raul.abelgas@msmph-mfg.com
DOE-CECO0-230600228 Mr. Dalapo Alfie Estrera Central Bloc Hotel Ventures Inc. alfiedalapo01@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230600230 Mr. SAPLALA REDEL ARROZAL UNIVERSALCSOLOP%F%',:'ET?SJ SERVICES redel_saplala@ussc.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-230600231 Engr Ariola Erwin Villano SM Prime Holdings Inc erwin.ariola@smprime.com
DOE-CECO0-230600232 Mr. COLLERA LOUIE ANGELO |CIRUJALES VISAYAN ELECTRIC CO, INC. louie.angelo.collera@visayanelectric.com
DOE-CECO0-230600233 Engr Honrade Lauro Cuento PLDT Tarlac larryhonrade@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230600234 Mr. Lamera Dennis Panes Nito Seiki Manufacturing Corporation cnc.nitoseiki@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230700235 Mr. Ramos Rommel Arias Diup Incorporated r.ramos@diup.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-230700236 Dr. Manalang Mark Franklin Payad Clark Water Corporation mark.manalang@clarkwater.com
DOE-CECO0-230700237 Engr Napata Roberto Jr Lianda Club Punta Fuego napatarobert@ymail.com
DOE-CECO0-230700238 Engr Pulga Benson Gelilang Picadilly Star Bgfri;g::ti;idi"y Star Realty benson.pulga@jll.com
DOE-CECO0-230700239 Engr Tayag Mannix Daryl Dungan YN Products Philippines Corporation mannixdaryltayag1@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230700240 Engr Revilla Albert Blaquir EMD Technologies Philippines Inc. abetrevilla@yahoo.com
DOE-CECO0-230800245 Engr PETILUNA ERWIN GOLES Earthgrain Inc Tacloban erwin.petiluna@goldilocks.com
DOE-CECO0-230800246 Mr. Buban Alben Borja Goshi Philippines, Incorporated pco@goshi.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-230800247 Engr Tedor Jed Santander lligan Light & Power, Inc. jst@iliganlight.com
DOE-CECO0-230800249 Engr ALASCO RICARDO DATULAYTA Sé’édﬁg’:\.ﬁg,\? I?NSCEDSSQE:%Z:A L ricalasco13@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230800250 Engr Jucutan Gerardo Tablada Sercomm Phils Inc. gerardo_jucutan@sercomm.com
DOE-CECO0-230800251 Mr. Magno King Keith Cuaresma MSM Philippines Mfg. Inc. king.magno@msmph-mfg.com
DOE-CECO0-230800252 Mr. Olan Rhon Carlo Tapay Sanitary Care Products Asia, Inc. rcolan@scpa.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-230800253 Ms. Huang Michele Loyce Tan Solarfoam Industrial Corporation solarfoam@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230800254 Mr. Acupan Allan Gatdula Advanced Molding Co. Inc aacupan@texwipe.com
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DOE-CECO0-230800255 Mr. Sacro Christian Jade Belon Greenkraft Corporation shesg@greenkraft.com.ph
DOE-CEC0-230900256 Engr AGUJA MARVIN PALMARIA SUNMEC CORPORATION sunmec.pco@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-230900258 Mr. Yee Franklin Gonzaga NKC Manufacturing Philippines Corporation yee-f@nkc-j.co.jp
DOE-CECO0-230900259 Engr Khijal Graham kris Hebres Mandala Park gkkhijal@yahoo.com
DOE-CECO0-230900260 Engr Dableo Ace Saavedra Ryonan Electric Philippines Corporation acedableo@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-231000264 Engr Mejia Jennifer Roguel Chemrez Technologies, Inc jrmejia@firstincolours.com
DOE-CEC0-231000265 Engr DE GUZMAN PHILIP AGUSTIN VALERO GRAND SUITES philipdeguzman26@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-231000266 Engr Obnamia Randolph Concepcion Polaris Corporate Center randolph.obnamia@innoprime.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-231000267 Engr Malgapo Mark Justle Lazaga Wakorepco Mg(;:?gtlijg:g Philippines wakorepco.engineer@gmai.com
DOE-CEC0-231100268 Engr Pangilinan Rico Moreno King's Development Inc rico_p@kingscourt.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-231100271 Mr. Trocio Johny Salazar JF Rubber Philippines, Inc jotrojfrubber@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-231100272 Engr Cruz Edmon Santiago Jotun Philippines Inc. edmon.cruz@jotun.ph
DOE-CECO0-231100274 Engr Lasuden Frenzel Cayat Hedcor. Inc frenzel.lasuden@aboitiz.com
DOE-CEC0-231200275 Mr. SAW EDUARDO LAI UNITED VINYL CORPORATION unidexpipes@yahoo.com
DOE-CECO0-231200276 Mr. Miranda Allan Condado PHILIPPINE COLD STORAGE, INC. damiranllana@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-231200277 Engr GRIJALDO BERNIE JR. BAJADOR HOYUGOH STEEL CORPORATION engineering@joylandindustriescorp.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-231200281 Mr. Lanticse Nilo Jr. Mera Linearworks Corporation lanticsenilo@gmail.com
DOE-CEC0-231200284 Mr. PUNONGBAYAN |ROWELL BAUTISTA LAGUNA AAAWATER CORPORATION rowell.punongbayan@lagunawater.ph
DOE-CECO0-231200285 Engr CANEDA DOMINADOR SIANGKO St. Pedro Poveda College dominadorcaneda@yahoo.com
DOE-CEC0-231200287 Engr LAGO JAKE PONCE TOTAL ICE CORP JAKELAGO18@GMAIL.COM
DOE-CECO0-240100288 Engr Valdez Kimberly Ayala Skytech IT Park kimberly.valdez@jll.com
DOE-CEC0-240100289 Mr. DELARNA BRYAN FADRIQUELA CYBERMANN INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION bryan071284@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-240100292 Engr Monido Rolando Sosmefia Metro Hiper Maasin - l\lﬂ:go Retail Stores Group, rolando.monido@metroretail.ph
DOE-CEC0-240100294 Mr. LIDASAN RICKY PENDATUN GOLDILOCKS CENTRAL FOOD COMMISSARY rickylidasan@gmail.com
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DOE-CECO0-240100297 Engr. Bueno Brian Cabaltica Harada Automotive A brian.bueno@harada.com.ph
DOE-CECO0-240100298 Engr. Santiago Reynaldo Dela Rosa San Juan De Dios El—d{g(s:?):;gral Foundation Inc. - reynaldosantiago27 @yahoo.com
DOE-CECO0-240200299 Mr. Magallanes Rommel Saplaan CIP Building Administration Inc. commerceindustryplaza@fopm.com.ph

LAWRENCE . .
DOE-CECO0-240200301 Engr DEMASANA CAINE DUSABAN ILOILO Il ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. magixcz11@gmail.com
DOE-CECO0-240200302 Mr. De Guzman Gilbert Castro DLA NATURALS INC. gilbert@dlanaturals.com
DOE-CECO0-240200303 Engr Balinas Marose Sesbino Earthgrain, Inc. - lloilo marose.balinas@goldilocks.com
DOE-CECO0-240500304 Engr Frias Rosanna Liquiran San Roque Power Corporation anna.liquiran@sanroquepower.ph
DOE-CECO0-240500305 Mr. CARMONA GABRIEL JAROMAHOM METRO RETAIL STORES GROUP INC. h8.engineering@metroretail.ph
DOE-CECO0-240600306 Mr. MENDEZ RENATO JR TUBALDE JLL - UNDER TECHLOG CENTER RENATOJR.MENDEZ@YAHOO.COM.PH
PHILIPPINES - LLC
DOE-CECO0-240700307 Mr. GALON RYAN BENIPAYO TOYOTA CAMARINES SUR INC. ryb.galon@gmail.com
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